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Good Morning

My names is Geri Ramirez and | am here per the request of Charles Smith, Attorney at Law
to provide my interpretation of the financial information that has been presented by Mill
Villa Estates owners “IPG” regarding their application for a fair rate of return.

To start with | will quickly give a resume of my qualifications to speak on the subject:

1.) Resident of Tuolumne County for 50 years
2.) Resident of Mill Villa Estates 14 years

3.) Realtor/Broker — 26 years. Since 2011 | have been involved in over 60% of the homes
sales in Mill Villa

4.) Bookkeeper all of my life including:
Sonora Veterinary Group 1983-2000

CTC Investors, LLC 2000-present. Bookkeeper, Office Manager & Property Manager
This employment is probably the most important reason for me to be chosen to give
testimony for our community.

CTC Investors, LLC is a Commercial Real Estate Investment Company specializing
in Manufactured Home Parks. | personally set up our Oakdale office which included
accounting and property management systems. | know the business from the
bottom up —inside out.
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ey Yt i
DEPARTMENT

Land Use and Natural Resources — Housing and Community Programs - Environmental Health — Building and Safety - Code Compliance

MOBILEHOME RENT CONTROL Maling: 15, Green Smaet
APPLICATION FOR RENT INCREASE Sovors, CA 95370
Based on Fair Rate of Return (209) 533-5616 (Fax)
Tuolumne County Ordinance Code 5.28.070 )

Date of Submission to CDD;_Pecember 26, 2024

Park Name:__Mill Villa Estates Telephone;_208-533-3151

Address: 18717 Mill Villa Rd, Jamestown, CA 95327

Owner  Mill Villa MHC, LP Telephone:_949-486-7129

Mailing Address: _18006 Sky Park Clrcle, Ste 200, Irvine, CA 92614

email:  ifisher@ipgliving.com

*Representative;__ Jeff Fisher, CFO Telephone:_948-486-7129

Mailing Address:__18008 Sky Park Circle, Ste 200, Irvine,  emajl: Ifisher@ipgliving.com
CA 92614

*If other than owner, all correspondence will be addressed to this person

207 occupied, 228 total
Number of spaces in park Number of spaces subject to rent control 155

Date of last request for rent increase based on fair rate of return, unknown, owner since 2016
Was request granted? Yes No N/A

If yes, what was monthly increase per space? $ N/A

Why does this mobile home park merit a rent increase based on a fair rate of return? (Use extra

sheets, if necessary.)
See accompanying extra sheet.

What is the fair rate of return rent increase you are looking for? _16.8%

Respectfully submitted,

«

Signature of Applicant Jeff Fisher, CFO of owner

S\Housing Program\MOBILE Home Rent ControliFalr Rate of Relum Farms & Actions\2024 Update - Applicalisn\Application form.docx
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The County of Tuolumne Mobilehome Rent Control Ordinance recognizes that
owners of mobilehome parks are entitled to a rent increase which will enable them to obtain
a fair return on their investment. (Ordinance, 5.28.010(B).) In fact, the Ordinance instructs
the Board of Supervisors to consider any factors to ensure that the rent increase yields a fair
rate of return. (Ordinance, 5.28.070(B).)

[n determining the amount of a fair return rent increase, the Board of Supervisors may
use any lawful formula including “maintenance of net operating income” or
“MNOI”, (Ordinance, 5.28.070(D).) Under a MNOI approach, the mobilehome park owner
demonstrates how its net operating income (NOI) has decreased over the years due to
increased costs in operating the park. The park owner requests a rent increase from the
Board which will increase rent revenue in order to “maintain” the net operating income the
park owner previously realized on its investment.

In this case, the Petitioners submit their request for a fair return rent increase based
on a maintenance of net operating income approach. Petitioners submit that over the
course of eight (8) years (between June 2016 and December 2024) the subject park’s net
operating income has steadily decreased {due to increased expenses) such that the owner
requests a rent increase simply to maintain the NOI the owner once had previously in 2016.

Petitioners purchased the community on September 20, 2016. At the time of

closing, the financial statements by the previous park owner (seller wed that the park’s Oy
L total income was $1,491,280, and that total expenses were’$782,999,

satting in a net
wvmm@h 2016, there were 155 rent controlled affected spaces and
}/ 38 spaces that were not subject to rent cog_’g@\L\The NOI amount of $708,281 allocated to
the 155 affected spaces equates 10 $573,071. This figure is then adjusted for inflation,

resulting in a 2016 NOI of $760,147. ——/ﬁb

To demonstrate a decrease in NOI, the Petitioners also submit financials from
January 2024 through November 2024 (11 months as requested by Tuolomne
County). These financials show that the park’s total income from rent controlled sites was
$1,743,494, and that total expenses for these sites were $1,211,705, resulting in a net
operating income of $531,790 for 2024.

Petitioner would also like the Board to know that it incurred $367,000 of capital
charges during 2024 including $273,000 for a paving project, which were not passed through
to residents.

In sum, between 2016 and 2024, the park’s annual net operating income on the rent-
controlled spaces has decreased by $228,358 ($760,147 - $531,790 = $228,358). Dividing
the sum of $228,358 by 155 affected spaces results in $1,473.28 per space annually, or
$122,77 per month. Accordingly, the Petitioners request a fair return rent increase of
$122.77 per month simply to maintain the NOI that the Petitioners realized back in 2016.
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Space Rentals

Duplicate this page as necessary

Please complete for all spaces to be affected by proposed increase. Must cover all spaces subject
to rent control.

1.

List the monthly space rent collected for all affected spaces for the past two years, and the

current calendar year
2. If spaces have been added due to termination of long-term leases, change of mobilehome
ownership or space rents have been raised during the calendar year since the last increase was
granted, list the highest rent paid for each space during the calendar year
Park Name: Rent 2 Yrs Rent Last Current Dollar Net Percentage Requested
Mill Villa Ago: Year: Rent: Increase Net Increase | New Rent
Estates 2022_ 2023 2024 +$) (%)
Total for 99,679.50 | 108,412.13 | 113,072.55 N/A - See
All Spaces: | individual
+ _16.8% Resident
$_122.77__ | Must match % | requested
Overall on Application | amounts
o ———
Resident Last See
Name & Space | attached
#
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OWNER'’S AFFIDAVIT

County of Tuolumne
State of California

o Wa
— ’ ’
(e Tt oo
being duly sworn, depose and say that I (We) am (are) the owner(s)/authorized representative(s) of
the owner(s) of said park involved in this request and that the foregoing statements or answers
contained herein and the information submitted herewith are in all respects true and correct to the

best of my (our) knowledge and belief. I (We) make the foregoing statement, the statements and
answers contained herein and declare under penalty of perjury thay'the same are true and correct.

signed: [_—T—
i Signature
g@ ka) (7\177751%

Owner/Type or print name

’7‘7//4 i
Signature

B Ll

Representative/Type or print name

Mailing address: / Z’Qgé 7 i pRT)
Loty A PoSy

Notary:
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A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )

County of Orange )

Subscribed and sworn to {or affirmed) before me on this 12th day of December 2024, by Brian Fitterer,
provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} who appeared before me,

STEPHANIE b, p
H "m&g-‘;uec;c.f#ﬁm
LAty
{ oy bomimitsion # 2098464 £ Q“(MM
] . Exalres Age 24, 2018 Signature: 5 &
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Investment Property Grcup ,;
Investment Property Group : Aill Villa ' /,f*‘}
Income Statement u /
From Dec 2023 to Nov 2024

drdinary Income/Expense
income
AT . Beantal inenmes IO g,
4010 - Site Rent income $149,352.08 $148,521.53 $153131.94 $158,013.34 $15645251 $151,076.17 $162,708.56 $158,602.21 $160,283.52 $109,8/6.18  $102,721.08  31,746,755.57
4020 - Late Fee Income $80.00 $100.00 $220.00 $420.00 $80.00 $140.00 $400.00 $100.00 $180.00 $173.79 $226.21  $2,120.00
4025 - Rent Ordinance $82.62 $81.54 $82.62 $82.08 $8316 - $82.08 $85.86 $82.62 $82.62 $82.08 $62.62 $909.90
4030 - NSF Fee Income $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00° $40.00 50.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00
4100 - Sewer Income $4,035.20  $3.94523  $3,99640. $4,19040  $4,03520  $3,871.51  $4,34560  $4,112.80  $4,112.80  $4,112.80 $4,112.80 . $44,870.74
4120 - Water income $5252.26  $5.151.20  $5.2334D . 3531560  $5260.80  $510870  $537040 = $5233.40  $4,941.83 $10,034.13  $12,322.60 $69,225.32
4130 - Electricity Income $20,936.61 $24,987.72 $27.890.32 $23.197.05 $21,541.06  $12434.41  $2030063 - $54,554.76 $63,644.21 $34466.96  $26,251.25 . $339,204.98
4150 - RV Storage Income $450.00 $480.00 $450.00 $480.00 $480.00 $510.00 $510.00 $510.00 $510.00 $480.00 $510.00 $5.370.00
4215 - Emoloyee Concession $0.00  {8995.00)  ($005.00)  ($995.00)  ($99500)  ($995.00)  ($995.00)  {$995.00)  (3995.00)  ($995.00) (3095.00)  (59,950.00) |
4261 - Insurance Pass Through $198.90 $198.90 $198.90 $237.15  $198.90 $198.90 $222.00 $245.10 $283.50 $%14.20 343730 $2.733.75 |
4280 - Forfeited Security Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000  $000  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $808.66 $0.00 $0.00 $808.66 !
H .

~Total - 4009 Rentai !ncome $180 386.67 $182 491 12 $1QD 208 58 5190 940. 62 $187 136 63 5172 426 77 ; $201 988 05 $222 445 89 $233 872.14 $208 545 09 - $205, 699. 36 $2,1 76 142.92

Tota - Ing £ $190,940.62 $187,136.63  $172,426. | $201,988.05 $222,445.89 $233,872.14 $:  $205,699.36  $2,176,142.92 %
~Gross Pro | $190,940.62 $187,136.63 $172,426 77 $201,088.05 $222,445.89 $233,872.14 '$205,699.36  $2,176,142.92 :
G000 - Administrative Expenses . : ) %
6005 - Automobile Expense. $456. 13 59.83 $308.69 $504.07 $145.23 528843 $307.41 $213.85 $195.88 $0.00 $226.52 $2,656.04 |
EO10 - Advertising Expense | 8507608 5430041 $4.19444 | §563856 $221311  $198589 §156646  $6,655.14  $6402.89  $534054  $1.791.36  $45224.88 |
6030 - Computer/internet & Saffw $215.53 $377.93 $522.63 1 8530.57 $304.77 $342.52 $0.00 YU PG00 $17.50 MR 22,3329 |
. 6056 - Dues/Subscriptions & Mbr $70.10 521524 $39.68 - §221.01 $319.00 $252.79 $127.31 $177.95 $48.90 $262.93 $165.89
6060 - Education & Training Expe $200.00 $0.00 - '$0.00 $100.00 $292.17 - $150.00 $8.33 $100.00 $11.76 $0.00  $0.00
6070 - Filing.Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00. . $0.00 -7$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
6080 - Licenses and Permits $782.75 $543.00 5288.00 §1,817.75 %000 . $7,787.85 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184.12 $0.00
5090 - Management Fees $6,790,95  §7,207.59 - $7,20169  '$7.800.3¢  $7.528.14  $7.47751 $6.88012  $8,070.864  $8,88803  $9,311.20 $8,329.24
6100 - Office Supplies & Equipmt  $126.00  $1,053.44 $336.67 $159.08  $142.83 $79.94 $115.83 $228.78 $73.59 $162.64 $958.77
6120 - Postage and Delivery $241.36 $397.57 $459.90 $474.94 $258.88 $407.00 $346.86 $103.98 $65.31 $406.88 $42.52
5130 - Printing/Copies/Forms $305.64 $235.14 $95.00 . §0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $0.00 $35.00 $0.00
6140 - Tenant Screening §76.01 $141.46 $61.13 £103.41 $17.60 $0.00 $79.45 $11.00 $0.00 21.45 £427.34
6160 - Activities & Events $112.60 $134.82 $93.69 $18.20 $0.00 $168.41 $155.99 $17.14 $0.00  $2,495.77 $0.00
5170 - Uniforms $415.85 $41539  $195.97 $0.00  $679.76 $0.00 $10.86 $0.00  $1,035.55 $0.00 $0.00

~ Total - 6000 - Administrative Exp  $14,869.00 $15,004.92 $13,887.49 $17,168.99 $12,001.49  $15,940.34 $9,682.65 $15,638.48 $16711.91 $18,238.39  $11,686.64
6200 - Professional Fees

6210 - Legal Fees $2,126.45 $872.25 $403.09  $1.29850  $1.579.99 $5,977.00 $960.06 $700.00 $219.53 $623.18 $500.00
6220 - Consuiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.60 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.06 500G
6230 - Accounting $0.00 $39.80 $125.63 $2545  $1,500.00 $0.00 $158.11 $158.11  50.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00

Total - 6200 - Professional Fees  $2.126.45  $912.05  $528.72  $1,323.95  $3,079.99  $6,152.00 $1,118.17 $858.11 $219.53 $623.18 $500.09

6300 - Maintenance & Repairs {Park)
6310 - General Maintenance - Other

6310 - General Maintenance - ¢ $5,981.43 $63.63 $656.97  $5016.57  $3,189.27 $89.18 $3,616.21 $250.51 $152.41 $656.64 $560.22 $20,233.04
6313 - Landscaping $380.00 $380.00 $531.72 $830.00  $2,380.00 $9,863.89 $1,735.48 $2,555.00  $1,485.33  $1,055.16 $2,676.07 $23,872.65
6315 - Water line Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $980.00
6316 - PooliSpa $750.00 $750.00 §750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 $900.00 $2.150.00 50.00  $2,175.00 $0.00 $9,925.00
63191 - Pest Coniroi - $0.00 $240.00 50.00 $6.00 $240.00 $145.80 $95.00 $145.00 $0.00  5240.00 $0.60. . §1,105.00

Tal - ERAL - S Maintena  $7.171.43 $1,433.63 $1 938.69  $6596.57  $5,809.27  §12, 478.07 $6.34669  $510051  $193774  $4,12680  $3,236.29  $56,115.69
6320 - General Repairs

5321 - Eieciic $2529.97 . $1,950.00 $6.50 $G.00 - .$0:00 5000 $0.00 $2.00  §4,19250 $0.00 $920.18 5?{‘“@
6322 - HVAC §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.50 $0.00 $538.00  $1,320.00 $0.00  $1,385.00 - $000 - $3,52650 |

5323 - Landscaping $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $994.00 $0.00 © $994.00 |
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6325 - Water line Repair
6326 - Pool/Spa
6327 - Seplic/Sewer Repairs
6328 - Street Repairs
6329 - Gas Repairs
.;1135 Bark B nii,«!;nﬂ ;'J.m'\‘;im
6332 - Manager Home Repairs
" Total - 6320 - General Repalrs
6350 - Equipment & Tool Purcha:
8370 - General Supplies
6380 - Vehicle M&R
Total - 6300 -Mantenance & Rep
6400 - Payroll Expenses - Other
65410 - Payroll
AdAt - Recinnal Mau\agwu
6412 - Managers
6413 - Assistant Managers/Office
6414 - Maintenance Staff
6420 - Payroll Taxes
86430 - Payroll Processing
§440 - ER Bensfits
5441 - EE Benefits
6450 - Bonus
5534 - Project Manager
- 6710 - Workers Compensation
Total - 6400 - Payroil Expenses -
6500 - Utilities
8510 - Electric Expense
6520 - Gas Expense
BE3L - Water Cymenss
6540 - Sewer Expense
6550 - Trash Expense
5568 - Cable Expense
6570 - Telephone Expense
. 6580 - Utility Billing
Total - 6500 - Utilities
8600 - Tax Expense
6630 - State
5640 - Pronerty Tax{Land/Bidgs
Total - 6600 - Tax Expense
6700 - Insurance
5720 - Liabifity anurance
Toml 6706 - Insurance
6750 - Travel Expense
6760 - Travel :
~ 8770 - Hotel
6780 -Meals. :
Total - 575{! Traye! E:mense :
Total - Expense b

Net Ordinary lncnmé ST

$0.00  $2,209.41 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00  $1.648.53
$G.G0 $0.50 $0.00
$3,388.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2000 §174.02 0.0
$0.00 $790.00 $0.00
$5817.97  $4,223.43  $1,648.53
$0.00 $506.62 $0.00
$182.90  $1,423.36 $157.42
. %0.00 $0.00  $0.00
$13,29230  57.387.04 . $3.7a484
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LEPWRRT SRR AG 307044
$1,592.00 $4.979.29  $3,895.79
$3,711.52  $3,507.62  $3.771.27
$6,930.84  $6,221.64  $7,865.21

5173275  $1,638.45  $1,38362
$194.14 $190.96 $202.50
$2,254.18 {5825.53) $585.92
$985.76 (5406.73) $171.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000 5000 5000
$77434  $375.76 $487.47
 $19,402.15  $16,866.46 $22,297.06
$29,030.60° $31,870.66 $29,419.97
$2,883.77  $1,213.80 .~ '%0.00
ILELENS SYRTIZY SE284 74

$0.00 $21,486.95 $0.00
$8.660.40 $11,779.82  $11,24768
5000 50.0¢ 8650
$510.56 $109.91 $112.29

. $523.98  §50049  $500.63
$48,214.36  $74,532.90 $47,562.31
'$0.00 $800.00 $0.00

~$0.00 $000  S000
‘ 50 00 $800, 00 $0.00 ‘
$e~1 80 0600 ,$445f97 :

$61, &0 $0.00 $448.97
$2,646.29 . $1,807.98 = $311.35
$2,211.60  $1,533.69 $333.86-

$435.82  $37719 $2057
$520371 $371886  ¢es578
_ $103,179.57 $119,509.23  $89,134.97
$77 209.10 $101,073.61

. $62 981 89

$3,058.37
$2,354.25
$302.60
$0.00
$0.00
%060
$0.00
$5,714.62
$0.00
$784.32
$0.00

$18,377.5%

$0.00
R

$3,968.12

$3,685.18

$7.667.02

$1,194.77
$174.95

$3,045.78
$1.21647
$0:00
$781.72

" $22,970.01

$31,844.80

$626.98

$787100
$21.486.95

*$12.900:40 -

s0.00
 $15252
$508.16

. $75,141. 51

$0.00
$0.00
© §0.00

. $1.869.31
- $1,869.31

$1,184.13

$0.00
“$92.47
81 ~2?ﬁ.ﬁﬁ

$99,954.43  $145;

$1,503.82  $3,766.00
$3,250.00 $375.00
$0.60 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 50.00
090 000
$873.00 '$0.00
$5,626.82  $4,444.50
$0.00 $0.00
30.00 $195.21
. $0.00 ~.$0.00
312,223.3%  $15,3483%
$0.00 $0.00
‘3‘-“}!155&3?‘51'? %’)1 idjiut
$4,233.64 . $6,291.71
$3,431.83  $5,347.40
$7,334.54. . $10.435.88
$1,362.33 - $1,926.29
$192.73 $193.17
$1.351.19 . $1.432.18
. $439.31 $472.4D
'$2,500.00 $1,250.00
B00 anap
$544.02 $502.39
$23, 081 99 $30,056.66
$19,865.02 $24,560~41
5161587 $502.45
L 44252 $5995405
$21486.95 $0.00
$11,506.63  $11,577.38
Cogee0 . 3080
$537.88 $112.25
$486.21  $516.72
$(;2 031.08 ~ $43,195.16
$0.00 $0.00
$000 - $0.00
$0 au $0.00
S@ 00 $0.00
$0.00 §n.g0
| $486.42 . $358.97
- $340.76 . $354.74
%445 - 545844
£83163  $1.172.45
$116,661.03
$74,270. 59

$87,182.20

$473.35
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
30.00
"J‘: f‘;{_’)
$0 00
$1 011.35
$0.00
$449.87
$0.00

$7,807.51

$62.46

%2, 23800
$4,041.23
$3,680.01
$7,538.93
$1,194.95
$182.96

<4 72

u»-...-

$681.08
$0.060
000

31 053 24
$21,624.58

$60,447.93
$0.00

@7 fie 52

B o

$0.00
$12,269.45
§25082
$538.83
$492.80
$81,096.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($526.83)
{$526.83)

$2.88
$416.40

_$0.00
s41028

$121 222 11

$80,765.94

$0.00
$1,000.00
$06.06
$0.00
$0.00
5000
$0.00
$2,320.00
$0.00
$459.07
$0.00

q 573.55

PR IR T

$113.00
%4 584 74
%4,106.56
$3.450.69
$7,440.14
$1,322.94
$178.97
$1,980.59
$685.18
$1,875.00
$0.00
$1,164.71
$23,882.51

$77,525.11
$881.27

TE 672118
$21,486.95
$27,787.72
$250.93
$111.18
$558.25
$133,632.49

$0.00
$0.00

sooo'

$526.83
$526.83

$1,162.66
$0.00

50.00

- $1.162.68
$183,580.66
$38,865.23

$0.00  $4,837.73 $811.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50.60 $0.5 $0.00
$201.55 $404 .87 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 000 £0.60
$0.00 $0.00 543598
$1,395.05  $7.601.60 $2,167.62
$1,568.63 $365.06 $0.00
$1,268.11 $250.47 $417.63
$1,215.33 $319.85 $0.00
$7,334.56 31288378 $5,321.54
$112.44 $111.81 $171.81
Kt B9 TR &1 4RI AR 57 .4a% 15
$3,659.03  54,014.18 $6,081.16
$3,245.76  $3,488.41 $5,289.15
$7.44671  $7,518.72 . $11,104.48
$1120.64  $1.280.04 $1,811.87
$185.16 $194.58 $192.62
£2,08017  $2,090.08 $2,160.95
$744.94 $744.94 $744.94
5006 $1,250.00 $400.00
000 $47.07 519125
. $744.55 $646.13  $71897
$20,588.18  $22,839. 02 $31,31035
$44,840.23 §27.461.12  $26,583.32
$0.00 $517.17 $2.174.36
024881 31282859 831703
$0.00 $23,235.28 50.00
$15,181.22 $14,609.32  $1593865
325093 533016 52858
$134.67 $110.97 $541.29 -
~$508.18 $507.81 $508.38
$71,161.94 $79,401.42  $54,348. ss’ .
$0.00 $0.00 %0 oo. :
$2372 $0.00 $0.06
$23 72 $0.00 $0.00
so.oo ; $0.00 $0.00
$6.00 $0.00 $0.00
$208.43 S0.00 , ;—$953;s4
$605.13 $0.00 $455.22
$91.10. $0.00 $137.54
- $904.66 $000  £1,55640
- $117,084.80 $133,765.79 $1 05,223.79
$116,787.34 . $74,779. 30 5100 47557
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$16,660.14
$8,627.78
302.00
$3,994.42
$0.00
$474.42
$2,098.98
$42,071.49
$2.440.31
$5,588.36
$1.535.18
$187,751.03
$571.52
3% 3WT RS
$46.862.71
$42,608.84
$87.504.11
$15,977.65
$2,082.74
$18,133 82
$6.480.13
$7,275.00
$23832
$7,883.30
$254,918.97

$403,448.97
$10,415.67
$109,183.08
$153,548.67
51,3508 47
$2.972.35
$5.611.61
$770,318.38

$800.00
$23.72
$823.72

$2,379.88
$2,375.88

$9,222.75
- $6,251.40
$1,617.58
$17,001.72
£ $1,334,643.16
$841,499.76

sew,sss.m
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Mill Villa Estates On-Site Managers & Assistants

Tom Davis

Lorie Borelli

Shelley Hoskins

Tina Burr - Asst
Jamie Mastaw
Nathan Couch - Asst
Melissa Montgomery
Chloe Rubio — Asst

Nicholas Vos

Pre 2016 - 12/2018 — Medical Retirement
Temporary

4/2019-4/2023 - Terminated
4/2023-5/2023 - Quit

6/2023-12/2023 - Quit

6/2023-12/2023 - Terminated
2/2024-6/2025 - Terminated

1/2024

8/2025
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Mill Villa Estates
(209) 533-3151 04/22/2025 07:06:46 PM
Mili Villa Eslates Account Number Site/Unit Due Date
18717 Mill Villa Rd
Jamestown, CA 95327 350613 442 May 1, 2025
Amount Due Amount Paid
$808.01

P
18717 Mill Villa Rd,, #442
Jamestown, CA 95327

Please Return The Top Portion With Your Payment.'DO NOT STAPLE'. Make Chacks Payableto  Mill Villa Estatas

Y etlow
L lmech

ACCOUNT SUMMARY : Site/Unit# 442

Due May1_, 2025 Office Phone (209) 533-3151
Service Dates Meter Readings Pravious Month

Service Amount | From]| _ 1o Previoua’  Current Diff] Multipller] Usafie Unita Usepe| Amount
Eleclric —Si5AT - anoizs 4/10/25 1198880 120075 185 1.000 185 KwH ‘180 $72.68
Base Rent 870161 —

Rent Ordinance $0.54

Water $30.45

Prev Ba} $0.00

Total Dus $808.01

UTILITY DETAIL
[Electrlc Usaga Rate Yotol |

Number of Days 31.0  0.000000 $0.00

Basellne Usage 185  0.407300 $76.35

101-400% of Baseline $0.00

Over 400% of Baseline $0.00

Subtota! 185 - $76.35

CA Energy Comm. Tax 188 0,000300 $0.06

Total $75.41

Basallne 341 KwH

‘You oan Now Pay ondinelf Gontact your Manager for infolt

Gettlng Started is Easyl
Enter htips://www.communityresport.com/finto your computer's Intemet browser to get sterted!

Need Help?
Gst step-by-step instructions here: https:/bit.lyipgmhc

Bllls preparad by: ManageAmerlca, phone: (818) 741.3438. Address (NOT FOR RENT PAYMENTS): 8606 Senta Monica Blvd PMB 81378, West Hollywood, CA
80089-4109, Gas rales are prorated. If Electrlc and/or Gas charges above ere designated “CARE, you sre recelving tha CARE dlecount for that ulliity.

Yo

4$732@©

{WKTM

§8827

20,08 Q///rrw/v

- T ciose™

90935~

~N

794 00
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Mill Villa Estates

INFORMATION FOR PROSPECTIVE HOMEOWNERS
Civil Code §798.74.5 (operative October 1, 2004)

Asapmspecﬁwhmwwn&wnmbdngmﬁdedwi&caﬁnhfomaﬁmywabmﬂdkmwpﬁqm
epplying for tenancy in a mobile home park. This is not meant to be a complete list of informetion. Owning a
home in & mobilehome park incorporates the dual role of “homeowner” (the owner of the home) and park
resident or tenant (also called a “homeowner” in the Mobilehome Residency Law),

As 8 homeowner under the Mobilehome Residency Law, you will be responsible for paying the amount
necessary to rent the space for your home, in addition to other fees and charges described below. You nust also
follow certain rules and regulations to reside in the park.

If you are spproved for tenancy and your tenancy commences within the next 60 days, which expires on

June 30%,2025, your beginning monthly rent will be $_771.77 (must be completed by management) for space
numbey Additional information regarding firture rent or fee increases may also be provided. In addition to
the monthly rept, you will be obligated to pay to the park the following additional fees and charges listed below.

Other fees or charges may apply depending upon your specific requests, Metered utility charges are based on
use. Trash - $48.25; Sewer- 8 38.80; Water - $ 3045 (Pro-Rata); Electric- (Sub metered); Rent Ordinance fee
- $0.54 Cable- Yendor billed (carrently). (Management shall describe the fee or charge and a good faith estimate
of each fee or charge.)

Some spaces aro governed by an ordinance, rule, regulation, or initistive measure that limits or restricts
renis in mobile home parks. Long-term leases specify rent increases during the term of the lease. By signing a
mutalagmammtorlmeforatatmofmmﬂxmmyw,ywmnybemoﬁngymnrmmlspweﬁma
!ocalmntconuolordinnneeduringﬂwtmm,ormexmﬁunofthnlmc, if a local rent control ordinance is
in effect for the area in which the space is located. A fully executed leass or rental agreement, or a statement
aignedbythepark‘smanaganmtandbyyanmﬂngthatywmdthnmmagememhaveagmedmthem
amd conditions of a rental agreement, is required to complete the sale or escrow process of the home,

You have o xights 10 tenancy without a properly executed lease or agreement or that statement. (Civil
OodeSectiun798.75)lfﬁwmanagemen1mllectsafeeorchmgaﬁmnyuuinordeﬂoobtainaﬁmmial report
ormaditming,meﬁﬂlmmumoftheﬁeorchm‘gewiﬂbeeiﬁmrcmdﬂedmwmdyonrﬁrstmonm’s rent or,
if you are rejected for any reason, mﬂmdedmyomHowevar,ifyoumappmvedbymnagemmt, t, for
whatever reason, you elect not to purchase the mobile home, the management msy retain the fee to defray
its administrative costs. (Civil Code Section 798.74) We encourage you to request from mansgement 8 copy
of the lease or reatal agreement, the park's rules end regulations, and a copy of the Mobile home Residency
Law. Upon request, park management will provide you a copy of each document,

We urge you to read these documents before making the decision that you want to become a mobile
home park resident. ‘

Acknowledge Receipt by Prospective Homeowner: Date:
Acknowiedge Receipt by Prospective Homeowner: Date:
Acknowledge Receipt by Prospective Homeowner: Date:
Signature of Anthorized Agent: M Date:  4/30/2026

18717 M1 Vite Rd, Jamestown CA 95327 209-538-3151 Phone 200-833-3063
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INFORMATION FOR PROSPECTIVE HOMEOWNERS
Civil Code §798.74.5 (operative October 1, 2004)

As a prospective homeowner you are being provided with certain information you should know prior to
applying for tenancy in a mobilehome park. This is not meant to be a complete list of information. Owning a
home in a mobilehome park incorporates the dual role of “homeowner” (the owner of the home) and park
resident or tenant (also called a “homeowner” in the Mobilehome Residency Law).

As a homeowner under the Mobilehome Residency Law, you will be responsible for paying the amount
necessary to rent the space for your home, in addition to other fees and charges described below. You must also
follow certain rules and regulations to reside in the park.

If you are approved for tenancy and your tenancy commences within the next 60 days, which expires on
November 11%h, 2025, your beginning monthly rent will be $836.00(must be completed by management) for
space number #421. Additional information regarding future rent or fee increases may also be provided. In
addition to the monthly rent, you will be obligated to pay to the park the following additional fees and charges
isted below. Other fees or charges may apply depending upon your specific requests. Metered utility charges
are based on use. Trash <7 ewer - $ 38.80; Water - $ 43.53 (Pro-Rata); Electric - (Sub metered); Rent
Ordinance fee - $0.54 Cab eridor billed (currently). (Management shall describe the fee or charge and a
good faith estimate of each fee or charge.)

Some spaces are governed by an ordinance, rule, regulation, or initiative measure that limits or restricts
rents in mobilehome parks. Long-term leases specify rent increases during the term of the lease. By signing a
rental agreement or lease for a term of more than one year, you may be removing your rental space from a
local rent control ordinance during the term, or any extension of the lease, if a local rent control ordinance 1is
in effect for the area in which the space is located. A fully executed lease or rental agreement, or a statement
signed by the park’s management and by you stating that you and the management have agreed to the terms
and conditions of a rental agreement, is required to complete the sale or escrow process of the home.

You have no rights to tenancy without a properly executed lease or agreement or that statement. (Civil
Code Section 798.75) If the management collects a fee or charge from you in order to obtain a financial report
or credit rating, the full amount of the fee or charge will be either credited toward your first month’s rent or,
if you are rejected for any reason, refunded to you. However, if you are approved by management, but, for
whatever reason, you elect not to purchase the mobilehome, the management may retain the fee to defray its
administrative costs. (Civil Code Section 798.74) We encourage you to request from management a copy of
the lease or rental agreement, the park’s rules and regulations, and a copy of the Mobilehome Residency
Law. Upon request, park management will provide you a copy of each document.

We urge you to read these documents before making the decision that you want to become a mobilehome
park resident.

Acknowledge Receipt by Prospective Homeowner: Date:
Acknowledge Receipt by Prospective Homeowner: Date:
Acknowledge Receipt by Prospective Homeowner: Date:

Signature of Authorized Agent: Mﬁ Date:  9/11/25

18717 Mill Villa Rd, Jamestown CA 95327 209-533-3151 Phone 209-533-3653
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Lastly - I would like to point out other conditions and violations that have been puton the
shoulders of our senior community.

1. Unbundling of utilities without decreasing rent. Violation - Civil Code 798.41
Since IPG purchased Mill Villa Sept 2016 they have been charging new owners
Sewer Charges $38.80 and not decreasing the rents. | have attached calculations of
the rent control homes that have been sold since 2016 and a total of overcharged
rents in the amount of $182,049.60. (Statement attached)

Note: Beginning 2025 they began unbundling trash charges at the rate of $68.33 and not
reducing rents. The same as they have been doing with sewer charges. This means that
they will be increasing their income by $38.80 for sewer $68.33 for trash besides collecting
their requested $122.77 fair rate of return & 10% as allowed per rent control.

Example:

Sellers rent $700.

New Buyer will pay $700 + 70.00 + 38.80 + 68.33 = $877.13 + $122.77 = Rent $999.90
Should be $700 - 38.80 — 68.33 =$592.87 + 59.29 = Rent $652.16.

Sewer & Trash charged separately $38.80 & 68.33 = Total Charges $759.29

2. Storage Agreement —a new agreement being used that has been described by
Senior Attorney for HERA Housing and Economic Rights Advocates as a devious way
to manipulate the rent control ordinance and is hurting the heirs of residents by
devaluing their homes and making them harder to sell after the death of a resident.
(Letter attached).

3. Water Consumption charge — 2024 Changed Flat Water Fee to a consumption fee.
Residents were uncomfortable with this change due to the numerous leaks from the
aging infrastructure.

Now we find that Sonora Water Resources, which bought Sonora Water Company in
December 2024 is applying for a rent hike due to loss of profits. SWR sells water to
IPG who charges us. Rate hike $5.45-$9.51 plus meter increases.

(Letter attached)

We will now be paying excessive usage plus rates that could double.

All of these additional costs above the Cost of Living increases plus the Fair Rate of
Return request is more than this Senior Community can bear.
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Sewer Calculations

2017

2018

2018

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Total

Sales
Rent Control Lots
10

15

80

Overages

Yearly

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$ 465.60

$38.80x 12months = $465.60 yearly

Trash Calculations
As of 5/4/2024 trash was still included in rent.
4 rent control lot sales since
$48.25 x 12 mos = $585.00 yearly

Total
$ 4,656.00
$ 6,984.00
$ 3,724.80
$ 4,190.40
$ 7,915.20
$ 3,724.80
$ 3,724.80

$ 2,328.00

Years

Grand Total
$ 37,248.00
$  48,888.00
$ 22,348.80
$  20,952.00
$ 31,660.80
$  11,174.40
$  7,449.60
$  2,328.00
$ 182,049.60
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MRL FAQs - California Mobilehome Park Residency Law (MRL)

- T;R;e;jeral program {Housing and Urban Development), and federal law does not require landlords to accept Sel
. ,,..»;,g."candlords who accept Sec;?&agwf;:m with the county that administ am and must
”'I;Jfé-ef by the Section 8 terms for the period of the agreement, aUTumBer of years. Because of Section 8 restrictions,
'some jandlords have opted-out of Seclion 8 &t the end of their agreements. The local county housing agency has information regarding
avaliability of rent vouchers.
Recap:

« The park owner does not have to accept Section 8 rent vouchers.
a 13-17 — Utilities
13, Park Utility Costs 4

Where can residents get help if they suspect they are being overcharged on utility bills?

Mosl parks are "master-meter” operators that own, operale and maintain the electric, gas and water distributlon system within the park
and bill their residents with the monthly renl slalement. Under the slate Public Utliltles Code, master-meter customers (parks) shall
charge no more than the local serving utility would charge a resident, including passing through any low-Income rebales or discounls,
such as "CARE." Residents can call County Weights and Measures {(W8M) to hava them check the accuracy af their meters and assure
they have been corraclly calibraled. Some WEM offices are willing to look Into billing complalnts, such as fallure \o provide proper
billings or post rates, but most only check the accuracy of ihe meters. The Callfornla Public Utilities Commisslon (CPUC) is required to
toke Infarmal complaints (800-649-7570) from residents in master-meler parks. The CPUC often refers these complaints to the serving
utility to work out with the park management. If a third party billing agent prepares the ultility billings for the park, the management shall
disclose the contact Information of he billing agent on residents’ billings. (Civil Code §798.40(b))

Recap:
« The resident must prove overcharges.
« CPUC Is required to take informal complaints (800-649-7570),
« Contact information for the third party billing agent must be disclosed on the residents' utility billings.

414, ltemized Charges

Can the park start bllling residents for utilities that were previously included in the rent?
If the residents’ rental agreement providés that sewer, waler and garbage are Included in the rent, the park management may elect to
ftemize or charge separatsly for these ulilities, (Civil Code §798.41) In thls case, the average monthly amount of the ulliity charges shall
ted from the rent, If the rental agreement does not specifically indicate that utilily charges are Included In the rent, then the park
owner could charge for them after complying with the 80-day written notlce requirement, (Clvil Code §798.32)
Recap:

+ Ifths lease or rental agreement stipulates separate charges, then the resident must pay accordingly.
+ Ifit Is not stipulated in the lease or rental agraement, then the park must give a 60-day advance writien notice of an itemized bilfing.

15, Park Cable TV or Common Antenna System Fees +

Do residents have to pay the cable TV service fee even if they don't use 17 Also, can the park prohiblt satellite dishes?

The park can charge 8 fee for services actually rendered with a 60-day nolice If it Is not aiready provided for in the rantal agreement.
(Civil Code §§798.31, 798,32) If the resident has signed 3 long-term {ease agreeing lo pay the fee, thay may be abligated to continue to
pay It unlll the end of the term of the lease. A 1987 Califomia appeliate case, Greening v, Johnson, held that cable TV Is nol an essential
utiity and a park cannol chatge a resident a fee for such a service nol aclwally used by the resident. Moreover, the Telecommunication
Act of 1998 provides thal community rules and regulations or local erdinances cannot prohiblt the installation of a dish antenna on one's
home or praperly If it Is not more than 38 Inches in dlameter and does not constitute a health and safety problem. Park rules can
regulate placement or design of the antenna on the home if reasonable (e.g. rules don't preclude acceptable reception) but cannat ban
satellite dishes outright,

Recap:

- If stipulated in the signed lease or rental agreement, resldent must pay the fee.

+ Ifnot stipulated in the lease or rental agreement, then the park must provide a 60-day advance written notice of a fee for service
actually rendered.

« Cable TV Is not an essential utility, therefore the park cannot charge a non-user.

6/23
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ﬂ Outlook

Re: HERA Assistance - Geri Ramirez

From Audrey Thornton <athornton@heraca.org>
Date Thu 3/20/2025 10:59 AM
To  Geri Ramirez <geri@realestatesonora.com>

Hi Gert,

1 have reviewed your matter, thank you for the documents. From my review it appears
that your complaint against the Mill Villa park management is because they are trying to
create a loophole around the Tuolumne rent control ordinance, and that is affecting many
heirs and families of deceased residents by requiring heirs to sign a storage agreement
and then raising the rental rate when the home is sold to a new owner. I agree that this
is a(devious way to manipulate the rent control ordinance and is hurting the heirs of

reside 7 devaluing their homes and making them harder to sell after the death of a
resident. ever, currently your own homeownership or residency is nof being affected?

At HERA we limit our legal services to tenants and homeowners who have a complaint
that is personally affecting them, directly affecting their own home. Under these facts
that you have presented in this case I am not able to advocate on your behalf. I suggest
that you contact a private attorney who has experience challenging mobile home park
management and might consider working on a sliding scale basis or pro bono. Here are
referrals to attorneys that have worked in mobile home law:

Eugene Haydu

Law Ofc Eugene P Haydu

4092 Bridge St

Fair Oaks, CA 95628

Phone Number: (916) 966-6400
Email: gene@haydulaw.com

Ron Javor

4617 Cabana Way

Sacramento, CA 95822

Phone Number: (916) 718-4664
Email: rjavor@earthlink.net

Nancy Palandati, 15226 Rio Nido Rd, Guerneville, CA 95446-9568, 707-490-7268,
npalandati@comcast.net

Tatro & Zamoyski, Law Firm, Timothy ] Tatro Esq | California Mobile Home Litigation
Attorney | San Diego

Kevin Faulk, 530 Lawrence Expy # 361, Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4014

Phone: 408-599-3277 | Fax: 408-800-4046
Email: kfaulk@caautofraudattorney.com

I wish you the best.

Sincerely,
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SONORA WATER RESOURCES, INC.

August 25, 2025

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE INCREASE AND PUBLIC MEETING
WITH THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION STAFF

Sonora Water Resources, Inc. (SWR) has requested authority from the CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION to increase its water rates by $220,700 or 63.557% in test year 2025 over present rates,
which have been in effect since May 7, 2025. The increase is necessary to offset increased operating
expenses and to provide an adequate rate of return.

The Commission staff will hold a public meeting on September 30, 2025 at 5:30 pm at the Sonora
Memorial Veterans Hall, 3 Washington Street, Sonora, CA 95370, to explain the increase process and
receive public input.

if the Commission determines that Sonora Water Resources, Inc. is operating in the red on a cash flow
basis, or needs a cost of living increase, the Commission may consider authorizing an interim rate
increase. This interim increase is subject to refund pending the final resolution of the general rate
increase request.

The company proposes to increase rates as follows:

Present Proposed

Rates Rates
Quantity Rate:
All usage per 100 cu. Ft. $ 545 $ 9.51
Service Charge:
Per meter, per month
For 5/8x3/4-inch meter $ 5742 % 85.93
For 3/4-inch meter $ 86.13 $ 128.90
For 1-inch meter $ 14356 $ 21483
For 1-1/2-inch meter $ 28711 $ 42965
For 2-inch meter $ 45938 $ 687.44
For 3-inch meter $ 861.33 $ 1,288.95
For 4-inch meter $ 143557 $ 2,148.25

The Service Charge is a readiness to serve charge, which is applicable to all metered service and to
which is added the utility charge computed at Quantity Rates.

The Commission staff will make a thorough investigation of the utility's request. Following the
investigation, the Commission may grant the utility’s request in whole or in part, or may deny it. It may
also order the utility to charge rates different from those shown in this notice.

The public meeting is informal and affords customers the opportunity to ask questions and express their
views. SWR will have representatives there to explain the reasons for the proposed increase. Likewise
there will be a Commission Staff representative who will conduct the meeting and explain how the staff
will analyze the proposed rates and fee increases.
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OMB No. 1545-0123

fom 8825 Rental Real Estate Income and Expenses of a
(Rev. Noverber 2018) Partnership or an S Corporation

» Attach to Form 1065 or Form 1120S.
%?E%'LTS:LSL&Z%L?%??&‘ o » Go to www.irs.gov/Form8825 for the latest information.

Name Employer identification number
MILL VILLA MHC, LP l—

T | Show the type and address of each property, For each rental real estate properéy listed, report the number of days rented at fair rental
value and days with personal use. See instructions. See page 2 to list additional properties.
Physical address of each property — street, city, state, Type — Enter code 1-8; Fair Rental | Personal
ZIP code see page 2 for list Days Use Days
A [18717 MILL VILLA ROAD _ _ __ __ ____ | ol
JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 2 365
= S DD AP B
L o N S A D
Dl o o e e e o e e e e e e
Properties
Rental Real Estate Income A B [ D
2 GrosSrentS......c.ovcvviiiniiinnnn.n. 2 1,825,250.
Rental Real Estate Expenses
3 Advertising. ...t 3 4,764,
4 Autoandtravel...................... 4 13,279.
5 Cleaning and maintenance ........... 5 32,249.
6 Commissions......ccovevivennininnn 6
7 INSUFANCE. ...\ vvveaisseeee 7 61,022.
8 Legal and other professional fees..... 8 25,039.
9 Interest (see instructions). ............ 9 393, 335.
10 Repairs......oovviiiiee e 10 24,286.
L T - . 11 125,709.
12 Utilities, .. ... 12 533,843.
13 Wages and salaries.................. 13 97,998.
14 Depreciation (see instructions)........ 14 214,778.
15 Other (list) ’__ _
See Statement 6 _ | 15 128,765.
16 Total expenses for each property.
Add lines 3 through 15............... 16 1,655,067.
17 Income or (loss) from each property.
Subtract line 16 fromline 2........... 17 170,183.
18a Total gross rents. Add gross rents from line 2, columns A through H. ..., 18a 1,825,250,
b Total expenses. Add total expenses from line 16, columns Athrough H . ... ..o ivei i , {18b ~1,655,067.
19 Net gain (loss) from Form 4797, Part |l, line 17, from the disposition of property from rental real
estate aCtiVItiES .. oo e e s 19
20a Net income (loss) from rental real estate activities from partnerships, estates, and trusts in which this
partnership or S corporation is a partner or beneficiary (from Schedule K-1)...................... e 20a
b Identify below the partnerships, estates, or trusts from which net income (loss) is shown on line 20a.
Attach a schedule if more space is needed.
(1) Name (2) Employer identification number
21 Net rental real estate income (loss). Combine lines 18a through 20a, Enter the result here and on: 21 170,183.
® Form 1065 or 1120S: Schedule K, line 2
BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. SPSZ0101L 11/19/18 Form 8825 (Rev. 11-2018)
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2021 Federal Statements Page 2

Client 9126 MILL VILLA MHC, LP

3/07/22 07:56AM

Statement 5
Form 1065, Schedule L, Line 17
Other Current Liabilities

_ Beginning Ending
Loans Payable Clearing..................c.ooiiiiiii i $ 0. $ 636,000.
Prepaid Rent.......ooiiiiiiii e e 1,941. 2,536.
Security Deposit Liabilities............ ... i 2,752, 2,752,
Total § 4,693. § 641,288.

Statement 6
Form 8825, Line 15
Other Expenses

Property A: 18717 MILL VILLA ROAD JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
Property B:
Property C:
Property D:

Property A _Property B _Property C _Property D

Amortization.................ooi, $ 4,232,
Gardening... ..ot 17,901.
Licenses and Permits...................... 11,653.
Management Fees....................co.ovis 72,667.
Pest Control...............ccoiiiiiiiii i, 560.
SUPPLIeS. i 21,752,

Total § 128,765.
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Form 8825

(Rev.

November 2018)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Rental Real Estate Income and Expenses of a
Partnership or an S Corporation

> Attach to Form 1065 or Form 1120S.
* Go to www.lrs.gov/Form8825 for the latest information,

7.6 Tl

OMB No. 1545.0123

Name

MILL VILLA MHC, LP

I Employer identification number

1 |Show the type and address of each property. For each rental real estate proper[tiy listed, report the number of days rented at fair rental
value and days with personal use. See instructions. See page 2 to list additional properties.
Physical address of each property — street, city, state, Type — Enter code 1-8; Fair Rental | Personal
ZIP code see page 2 for list Days Use Days
A |18717 MILL VILLA ROAD _ _ _ _ |\ ___ Ll _de_____
JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 2 365
B b e e e e e e o
C o el
D b e e e
Properties
Rental Real Estate Income A B C D
2 Grossrents............iiiiiiiiien .. 2 1,937,405.
Rental Real Estate Expenses
3 Advertising......oooiiiiii 3 10,101,
4 Autoandtravel...................... 4 40,802.
5 Cleaning and maintenance. ......... .. 5 968 .
6 Commissions............oovvvniveen. 6
7 INSUFANCE. .. .o\t w 64,036.
8 Legal and other professional fees.. . .. 58,132,
9 Interest (see instructions), ............ %
10 Repairs. ......ooveviiininniinn..
TT TaXes.....ooviiiiiiiiiininanins
12 Utilities. ...
13 Wages and salaries.................. .
14 Depreciation (see instructions)........ 3,575,870
15 Other (listy ™
See Statement 4 _ _ _ __ __ | 15 148,565.
16 Total expenses for each property.
Add fines 3 through 15............... 16 5,238,169.
17 Income or (loss) from each property.
Subtract line 16 from line 2........... 17 -3,300,764.
18a Total gross rents. Add gross rents from line 2, columns Athrough H............ ... oo oo, 18a 1,937,405,
b Total expenses. Add total expenses from line 16, columns Athrough H .. ..................ooviiiiiiin.. 18b -5,238,169,
19 Net gain (loss) from Form 4797, Part I, line 17, from the disposition of property from rental real
estate aCtiVities .. .. . . e e 19
20a Net income (loss) from rental real estate activities from partnerships, estates, and trusts in which this
partnership or S corporation is a partner or beneficiary (from Schedule K-1)................... ... ... 20a
b identify below the partnerships, estates, or trusts from which net income (loss) is shown on line 20a.
Attach a schedule if more space is needed.
(1) Name (2) Employer identification number
21 Tt rental rea satae incore (659, Gombine fmes 185 tough 26a. Ever e resat v and ons |21 | =3,300, 764,
® Form 1065 or 1120S: Schedule K, line 2
BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. SPSZ0101L 11/1918 Form 8825 (Rev. 11-2018)
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2022 Federal Statements Page 1

Client 9126 MILL VILLA MHC, LP ]
3/09/23 12:26PM
Statement 1

Form 1065, Schedule K, Line 20c
Other Reportable Items

Business Interest Expense (Informational Only for Basis Limitations)
Included as a Deduction on the Following Lines(s)

Schedule K, Line 2. ... e T $ 409,862,

Statement 2
Form 1065, Schedule L, Line 6
Other Current Assets

__Beginning Ending
Insurance IMPOUNA......ccooiiiiiiiiiiaai it $ -14,558. $§ 3,876.
RePairs TMPOUNG. . ...ttt et e e 383,793. 387,213.
SUSPENSE ACCOUNL. . ...ttt -3,767. -3,750.
Tax IMPOUNA. . ...t e 50,088. 50,191.
Total $ 415,556. § 437,530.

Statement 3 \L
Form 1065, Schedule L, Line 17 =

Other Current Liabilities

__Beginning Ending
Loans Payable Clearing..... ’ $ 636,000. $ 0.
Prepaid Rent............ ... DA 21536, 4,215,
Security Deposit Liabilitie®.. . ..............oociiii, 2,752, 4,094.
Total § 641,288, $ 8,309.

Statement 4
Form 8825, Line 15
Other Expenses

Property A: 18717 MILL VILLA ROAD JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
Property B:
Property C:
Property D:

Property A _Property B Property C _Property D

Amortization ... $ 4,232,
Gardening..........oooiiaiii i 8,271.
Licenses and Permits......... e 18,503.
Management Fees..................ooooiiiii 77,339.
Pest Control.............coo i, 945.
Supplies.........oo 35,995,
Telephone ... 3,280.

Total § 148,565,

006296



Form 8825

(Rev.

November 2018)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Rental Real Estate Income and Expenses of a

Partnership or an S Corporation

> Go to www.irs.gov/Form8825 for the latest information.

> Attach to Form 1065 or Form 1120S,

@07/7

OMB No. 1545.0123

Name

MILL VILLA MHC, LP

I Employer identification number

1 | Show the type and address of each property. For each rental real estate properéy listed, report the number of days rented at fair rental
value and days with personal use. See instructions. See page 2 to list additional properties.
Pr'\glsical address of each property — street, city, state, Type — Enter code 1-8; Fair Rental | Personal
ZIP code see page 2 for list Days Use Days
A |18717 MILL VILLA ROAD _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _____ | _____ | __l______
JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 2 365
B b o e e e e e e ot e o e o i e e b
C L o o e e e e e e e
D b e e e
Properties
Rental Real Estate Income A B [ D
2 Grossrents . ..........ieiiiiiiiinnn. 2 2,102,102.
Rental Real Estate Expenses
3 Advertising..... ...... e 3 89,226.
4 Autoandtravel................. ... 4 51,088.
5 Cleaning and maintenance . . . ... L5 13,163.
6 Commissions...... .1 6
7 INSUraNCE. . ...vvviiiieeei e g 74,458.
8 Legal and other professional fees..... 8 15,777.
9 |nterest (see instructions)............. 9 401
10 Repairs,.....covine i 10 6 4.
11 TaXes...oovvieiineiiiiiiee 11 19& >
12 Utilities................ 639,513,
13 Wages and salaries 232,971,
14 Depreciation (see instructions). ....... 1 372, 655.
15 Other (listy >
See Statement 6 _ | 15 194,27].
16 Total expenses for each property.
Add lines 3 through 15............... 16 2,377,409,
17 Income or (loss) from each property.
Subtract line 16 from fine 2........... 17 -2715,307.

18a Total gross rents. Add gross rents from line 2, columns A through H
b Total expenses. Add total expenses from line 16, columns A through H
19 Net gain (loss) from Form 4797, Part Il, line 17, from the disposition of property from rental real
estate activities . .. ... o 19

20a Net income (loss) from rental real estate activities from partnerships, estates, and trusts in which this
partnership or S corporation is a partner or beneficiary (from Scheduie K-1)

b Identify below the partnerships, estates, or trusts from which net income (loss) is shown on line 20a.

21

Attach a schedule if more space is needed.

(1) Name

® Form 1065 or 1120S: Schedule K, line 2

(2) Employer identification number

Net rental real estate income (loss). Combine lines 18a through 20a. Enter the result here and on:

18a 2,102,102.
18b|  -2,377,4009.

20a

21 -275,307.

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

SPSZ0OY01L 11/19/18

Form 8825 (Rev. 11-2018)
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2023 Federal Statements Page 2

Client 9126 MILL VILLA MHC, LP |
2127124 02:11PM
Statement 5
Form 1065, Schedule M-2, Line 7
Other Decreases
Non-Deductible EXPENSesS..........coociiiiiiiiiieiiiniininn..s I $ 420.
Total 3 420.

Statement 6
Form 8825, Line 15
Other Expenses

Property A: 18717 MILL VILLA ROAD JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
Property B:
Property C:
Property D:

Property A Property B Property C _Property D

Amortization....................... ... $ 4,232.
Gardening.....................o oo 49,813.

Licenses and Permits...................... 19,676,

Management Fees............................. 83,347,

Pest Control...........coooviioiee i, 1,482, @
Supplies.............cc.oooiii..] BEE 35,721. o B MY

Total § 194, 2 s
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